
2021 Stony Brook University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-16   Conf: 11-6   Home: 9-4   Away: 10-12   Neutral: 8-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (274), Opp (218)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Badger (2), Nowakowski (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-92), Nowakowski
(36-37), Bodrug (20-22), Rahrich (16-16), Denman (8-8), Badger (5-6), Riggs (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Rahrich, Melissa .389 43-43 126 25 49 10 0 7 32 80 .635 18 13 4 0 .506 1 0 1-1 104 36 1 .993
9 Hering , Jourdin .346 43-42 153 31 53 6 3 5 18 80 .523 6 0 18 1 .369 1 1 12-13 40 1 2 .953
3 Nuss, Shauna .284 41-41 95 18 27 1 0 0 5 28 .295 3 4 17 0 .333 0 6 1-1 43 2 1 .978
20 McFarland, Kyra .267 37-34 105 18 28 1 1 0 9 31 .295 8 0 13 0 .316 1 7 8-8 27 40 9 .882
14 Osmer, Lindsey .265 34-32 98 8 26 3 0 0 15 29 .296 4 1 19 0 .292 3 1 2-3 142 2 0 1.000
21 Nowakowski, Jordyn .259 42-38 112 11 29 5 0 6 23 52 .464 11 1 25 0 .320 4 5 2-2 271 9 3 .989
10 McCarvill, Nicole .256 43-43 129 23 33 7 1 3 22 51 .395 6 13 20 0 .347 2 5 5-6 53 64 7 .944
40 Craig, Riley .208 43-43 125 11 26 7 0 1 14 36 .288 9 0 29 0 .259 1 4 1-1 65 81 8 .948
15 Sanzone, Julianna .302 26-17 53 6 16 2 0 2 10 24 .453 6 2 11 0 .393 0 0 0-0 12 0 1 .923
6 Riggs, Kaitlyn .200 4-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 1 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
11 Lance, Alina .173 32-22 52 6 9 0 0 0 3 9 .173 4 2 16 0 .259 0 2 1-1 22 0 1 .957
4 Dye, Brooke .154 18-13 39 5 6 1 0 0 5 7 .179 2 0 13 0 .190 1 3 0-0 18 10 0 1.000

16
Kupinski, Catherine
Anne .125 9-1 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

1 Orosco, Alicia .080 19-9 25 5 2 0 0 0 0 2 .080 4 0 3 1 .207 0 0 1-2 8 0 0 1.000
28 Badger, Corinne .048 10-8 21 3 1 0 0 1 2 4 .190 4 1 9 0 .231 0 1 0-0 56 6 0 1.000
5 Jacobson, Ashley .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Campbell, Emma .000 14-3 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 2 2 0 .714 0 0 0-0 2 5 1 .875
12 Petrovich, Danielle .000 11-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .267 43-43 1151 178 307 43 5 25 158 435 .378 89 39 203 2 .336 14 36 35-39 869 269 37 .969
Opponents .193 43-43 1076 109 208 33 6 23 96 322 .299 78 23 326 1 .262 4 13 44-46 874 308 52 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Bodrug, Dawn 1.67 17-8 27 23 21 8-0 0 163.1 90 52 39 51 245 16 3 16 .157 15 13 0 3 9
13 Rahrich, Melissa 2.41 8-7 18 13 10 2-1 0 104.2 98 45 36 13 66 14 3 4 .237 7 6 0 1 4
25 Denman, Shelbi 3.23 1-1 10 7 1 1-1 0 21.2 20 12 10 14 15 3 0 3 .227 4 4 0 0 0
Totals 2.05 26-16 55 43 32 12 0 289.2 208 109 85 78 326 33 6 23 .193 26 23 0 4 13
Opponents 3.15 16-26 71 43 22 3 2 291.1 307 178 131 89 203 43 5 25 .267 21 39 0 14 36



2021 Stony Brook University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Osmer, Lindsey 144 142 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Badger, Corinne 62 56 6 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 2 0
4 Dye, Brooke 28 18 10 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Orosco, Alicia 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Riggs, Kaitlyn 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
13 Rahrich, Melissa 141 104 36 1 .993 2 16 0 1.000 0 0
21 Nowakowski, Jordyn 283 271 9 3 .989 1 36 1 .973 2 0
3 Nuss, Shauna 46 43 2 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lance, Alina 23 22 0 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Hering , Jourdin 43 40 1 2 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Craig, Riley 154 65 81 8 .948 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 McCarvill, Nicole 124 53 64 7 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sanzone, Julianna 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 McFarland, Kyra 76 27 40 9 .882 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Campbell, Emma 8 2 5 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bodrug, Dawn 14 3 9 2 .857 0 20 2 .909 0 0
25 Denman, Shelbi 3 0 2 1 .667 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
5 Jacobson, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kupinski, Catherine Anne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Petrovich, Danielle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1175 869 269 37 .969 8 44 2 .957 4 0
Opponents 1234 874 308 52 .958 23 35 3 .909 8 0


